
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058061-2025 

Not applicable

con_21206 CR: Delivery Partner of Families First for
Children Pathfinder Programme Extension 01/10/2025 -
31/03/2026

Department for Education

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058061
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ebb9  
Published 19 September 2025, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

Emilie.WILKINSON@EDUCATION.GOV.UK

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058061-2025
mailto:Emilie.WILKINSON@EDUCATION.GOV.UK


Page 2 to 3

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

con_21206 CR: Delivery Partner of Families First for Children Pathfinder Programme
Extension 01/10/2025 - 31/03/2026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Compliant extension to contract con_21206 CR: Delivery Partner of Families First for
Children Pathfinder Programme. To enable a continuation of support for local authorities 

delivering reforms through the FFC Pathfinder programme, and to support transition to
national roll out with a focus on sharing Pathfinder learning nationally.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022186

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
/Notice/022186-2023


Page 3 to 3

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

1

Read

Text

Contract has been compliantly extended. New end date 31/03/2026.

VII.2) Other additional information

The summary of the variation is:

To compliantly extend the Delivery Partner contract by a further 6 month period. This
extension will start on 01/10/2025 and end on 31/03/2026.

Original Contract Value: £ 1,970,424.18 (Inc VAT)

Additional cost due to variation: £479,520 (Inc VAT)

New Contract value: £ 2,449,944.18 (Inc VAT)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2026-02-24T02:58:01+0000
	TCPDF




